Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

REC 102928365 C 102915 ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): James T. Gwinn	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
• •	Internal Address: N/A 5.00
Execution Date(s) November 4, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 4226 Winchester Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City: Erie
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: PA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 16506
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Kenneth W. Wargo  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2222 West Grandview Boulevan	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Erie	8. Payment Information
State: <u>рд</u> Zip: <u>16506</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	Additionated OSEI Harne
9. Signature: Kennet W. Wargy	1-12-05
Kenneth W. Wargo	Date  Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/31/2005 DBYRNE 00000011 11037582 01 FC:8021

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, James T. Gwinn of Erie County, Pennsylvania, herein referred to as Applicant, was one of the inventors of certain new and useful improvements entitled Combination Pen, Pencil and Circulare Marking Implement (hereinafter "the Invention") for which an application for a United States Patent is expected to be filed, and whereas Josephine (Josie) A. Mook of Erie, Pennsylvania, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 4226 Winchester Road, Erie, PA 16506 is also an inventor of the Invention and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, James T. Gwinn, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer into said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States or world and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States or world. James T. Gwinn hereby authorizes and requests the director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States patent to said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for her sole use and for the use of her legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by him had this assignment and sale not

REEL: 016180 FRAME: 0539

been made. James T. Gwinn further agrees to execute such documents and provide such other reasonable cooperation as may be necessary to prosecute a patent application for to the Invention. Executed this 4th day of November, 2004 at Erie, Pennsylvania.

James T. Gwinn P.E.

State of Pennsylvania

**RECORDED: 01/13/2005** 

County of Erie

S.S.

Before me personally appeared said James T. Gwinn and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of November, 2004.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
MARGARET L. MERRITT, NOTARY PUBLIC
MILLCREEK TWP., COUNTY OF ERIE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 19, 2005

PATENT REEL: 016180 FRAME: 0540